Yours faithfully

Scott-Moncrieff

44

PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The following pro forma financial information of the Company has been prepared for illustrative purposes
only, to show the impact of the Scheme and the Offer on the Company’s unaudited net assets as at 30
June 2012 on the basis that the Scheme and the acquisition of the investment portfolio and all of the
other assets and liabilities of Ortus by the Company, as well as the Offer, had been completed on that
date. This pro forma financial information has been prepared in a manner consistent with the accounting
policies of the Company and Ortus as adopted in their last published accounts.

The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only and, because of its
nature, addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent the Company’s actual
financial position or results:

Adjustments

Company
(£’000)
(Note 1)

Acquisition of
the assets

and liabilities of
Ortus
(£’000)
(Note 2)

Expenses of the
MIG 4 Share

Consolidation, the
Scheme, the

Interim Dividends
and the Ortus

Special Dividend
(£’000)
(Note 3)

Offer
(£,000)

(Note 4)

Enlarged
Company pro

forma
(£’000)
(Note 5)

Investments (at fair value) 13,049 11,087 24,136
Debtors 400 725 1,125
Other current assets – – –
Cash at bank and in hand 1,639 334 5,000 6,973
Creditors: amounts falling
due within one year (137) (87) (1,406) (175) (1,805)
Net current assets 1,902 972 (1,406) 4,825 6,293

Net assets 14,951 12,059 (1,406) 4,825 30,429

Notes:

1. The financial information on the Company has been extracted without material adjustment from the Company’s unaudited
Half-Yearly Report for the six month period ended 30 June 2012 as incorporated into this Prospectus in Part V of this
document.

2. The acquired assets and liabilities of Ortus are the assets and liabilities of Ortus as extracted without material adjustment
from the Ortus Half-Yearly Report for six month period ended 31 August 2012 as incorporated into this Prospectus in Part V
of this document.

3. The merger is conditional on MIG 4 having first undertaken its Share Consolidation. The total costs of the Share